Docket No.: 13869.29

FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. P08A/REV03 12-16-2002

ION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ENTS ONLY

•								_					
	P	'n	te	ni	a	nd	Tra	de	ma	irk	Of	fice	

Tab settings → 1 C)2311824	V	I documento or				
		ks: Please record the attached original					
1. Name of conveying party(in Trevor Schwartz	es):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	21-0/62	Name: Ellex Medical Pty Ltd.					
10	2/09/02	Address: 82 Gilbert Street	72.8				
Additional names(s) of conveying p			1036 129/				
3. Nature of conveyance:			, <u>—</u>				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Adelaide	State/Prov.:				
	•	Country: South Australia	ZIP: 5000				
☐ Other		Country. South Australia	ZIF. 2000				
Execution Date: December 2	2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent numbers(s):						
• •		tion, the execution date of the applicati	ion is: December 2, 2002				
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
1 atom Application No.	Timing data						
/							
/ 2/12/2002 ANABI1 00000073 291	179770						
	40.00 OP						
02 FC:8021	Additional numb	ers ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of part							
concerning document sho		6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:				
Name: Dana L. Tangren		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 37,246		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
Address:	2913	☐ Authorized to be charged	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
PATENT TR	ADEMARK OFFICE	8. Deposit account number:					
Citv:	State/Prov.:	23-3178					
	ZIP:		if paying by deposit account)				
		NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowled	dge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1/	Jam to Tames	12/9/07				
Dana L. Tangren	Cianing	Signature	Date				
Name of Person		Signature /	3				

PATENT Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented a certain new and useful design for a "WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE OPHTHALMOSCOPE STAND", for which:

- □/■ an application is being filed concurrently herewith;
- □/ an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
- and given Application Serial No.

AND WHEREAS, ELLEX MEDICAL PTY LTD, having a place of business at 82 Gilbert Street, Adelaide, South Australia, 5000, Australia, (herelnafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence to forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire

1

Workman Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City 84111 UT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]

> PATENT REEL: 13565 FRAME: 0992

P.08

interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said application in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor: Trevor Schwartz

FISHERADAMSKELLY

Date: 2 Dec 2002 inventor's signature: Residence: 14 Topaz Crescent, Salisbury East, South Australia, 5109, Australia

Citizenship: Australian

Post Office Address: As Above

Workman Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City 84111 UT UNITED STATES OF AMERICAL

TOTAL P.08

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/09/2002